

Reference: FOI-116

Request:

- 1. List any privately owned (non NHS) care homes that are known to have incurred expenditure on their property or increased physical floor space since January 2020.
- 2. List any privately owned (non NHS) care homes that are known to be currently increasing or changing physical floor space, or are planning to do so in the next couple of years.

Response:

- 1. Riverdale, Sycamore, Beech House, Starting Point, Lime Tree House
- 2. Maple, Oak House

The above answers are for Children's Homes only as the Authority does not own any Adult Care Homes.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 11/10/2022 Page 1 of 1